## **Invitation to Bid and Official Bid Form**

The City of Craig is soliciting sealed offers from interested parties for sale of the following items:

<u>Bid Amount</u>	<u>Item</u>	
.Bid Item 1 \$	1993 Dodge Pi	ickup
Attention: Successive choice will be given	n in order of the highes	st accepted bid for duplicate items.
Attention: Minimum bid of \$150.00 dollar	ars.	
Attention: Payment due on highest accep	ted bid by 5:00 pm Au	gust 6, 2021.
Bidders printed name:		
Bidder's signature:		Date
E-mail Address:		
Phone Number:		, <u> </u>

Bids will be considered based on the highest offer. All bids must be sealed and shall be marked clearly on the outside of the envelope the Bid Item Number for which piece of equipment which they are bidding. Include your Name, Address, and Telephone number. All proposals must be signed. The City of Craig, Alaska implies no warranties or equipment condition. Equipment is sold as it is, where it is, and it is the responsibility of the purchaser to know the condition of the equipment before purchase. Transportation of the Equipment to the purchaser's facility is the responsibility of the purchaser.

The vehicles are available for inspection at the City of Craig Public Works shop area 200 Cold Storage Rd., Craig Alaska. To schedule an appointment call Russell Dill, Public Works Director, at (907) 401-0799 or (907) 826-3275.

Sealed offers must be received at the office of the City of Craig 500 3<sup>rd</sup> St., Craig Alaska, 99921, by 3:00 p.m. local time on Friday, August 6, 2021. Offers will be publicly opened and read aloud on Friday, August 6, 2021 at 3:30 p.m. local time in the City of Craig Council Chambers, located at 500 3rd Street, Craig, Alaska, 99921.

The City of Craig reserves the right to reject any or all offers, to waive irregularities, or to accept any offer deemed to be in the best interest of the City of Craig.

Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2021

For more information, contact Craig Police Department at 826-3330.